Nottinghamshire Fell Championships race 2 Chrome Hill June 29*" 2019 Results and after 2 races

Thank you all for competing on a hot afternoon at Chrome Hill. The results presented here are provisional and for scrutiny. In the event of any errors being found please email
topwilko@yahoo.com for corrections. Apologies in advance for any errors but over three quarters of the entry forms at Chrome Hill contained errors or missing data such as

age, club or running number ( and it’s taken a bit of detective work to get all the information!); and to help my old eyes, please can entries for the final race at Longshaw be
writen clearly i.e. print all your information, as compiling all 3 individual championship race results and team championship results on the day will be fraught otherwise!

Full Chrome Hill results including race times will be published in due course via the FRA website by the race organiser.

The results for race 2 of the Nottinghamshire fell champs at Chrome Hill are presented below. The positions of those completing both races is also presented (and refer to race
1 and race 2 results individually to compare those runners having only completed one race for open race and age category points gained so far).

Final race at Longshaw Sheepdog trials on Saturday August 31°t. Remember, individual open and age category medals (N.B. open age category runners do not have a separate
age category for medals so it is possible for an open age runner to finish 4" overall behind 3 veterans and be 1%t open runner and receive no medal) are lowest scores from any
2 of the 3 championship races (in some cases this may be reduced to 1 race).

The team championship race is a single race at Longshaw with only a single team event for each of the men and women and no veteran team categories. Only the first 3
runners of any age count for each club team — subsequent finishers in multiples of 3 for a club will not qualify for any team medals i.e. there will only be one team finish per
club for the award of team medals, there will be no B, C etc. club team awards.

Full championship rules are available on this website.
Thanks to you all,
Dicky Wilkinson July 3™ 2019

Race 2 Chrome Hill results - WOMEN

First Race 2 CH Age cat.
# Surname name Age cat. Club place place
1 Lunt Eleanor Open LERC 1 1
2 Brandon Ruth 45-54 Holme Pierrepont 2 1
3 Maybanks Salome 35-44 Beeston AC 3 1


mailto:topwilko@yahoo.com

O 00 N o 1 b

10
11
12
DNF

McCain Holly
Hamilton  Tracy

Manley Lee-Anne
Thornley  Heather
Burley Angela
Yates Tamzin
Bish Em
Wickham  Caroline
Horn Rosemary

Staveley Sally

Race 2 Chrome Hill results — MEN

O 0o NO ULl B WN P H

S O S
2 W N RO

Surname
Templeman
Hopkinson
Brearley
Moffatt
Adams
Baldwin
Jeays
Grogan
Lewis

Haigh

Bish
Maplethorpe
Wickham
Davies

Open Beeston AC 4
45-54 Worksop H 5
45-54 Worksop H 6
Open Redhill RR 7
55-64 NWR 8
45-54 Redhill RR 9
35-44 Beeston AC 10
55-64 Erewash VRC 11
55-64 Redhill RR 12

55-56 Worksop H

Firstname  Age cat.

Bob
Greg
Colin
Graham
Bevan
Richard
Ben
Paul
Paul
lan
Dave
Alan
Steve
Tom

35-44
Open
35-44
45-54
45-54
Open
35-44
55-64
45-54
45-54
35-44
55-64
55-64
35-44

Club

Vegan Runners
Beeston AC

Holme Pierrepont RC
Dark Peak FR
Retford AC

Dark Peak FR
Beeston AC
Southwell AC

LERC

Southwell AC
Beeston AC

LERC

Erewash VRC

Holme Pierrepont RC

W NN PP W WNDDN

Race 2 CH open
place

O 00 N O U B WN -

N o =
5 W N RO

Age cat.
place

U W N PP WEFE WNNERERNR PR



15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

After 2 races (Wolf’s Pit [WP] AND Chrome Hill [CH] with Longshaw [L] to follow — Women

Loach
Chang
Jayes
Newell
Gelderd
Staveley
Fox
Poynter
Allen
Morgan
Bostock
Horn
Manley
Hayward

Alex 35-44
William 35-44
Tim 45-54
Anton 45-54
Steve 45-54
Jim 45-54
Gary 45-54
Ray 55-64
Christopher 55-64
James 45-54
Colin 55-64
Michael 65-74
Mark 45-54
Clive 65-74

Holme Pierrepont RC
LERC

Kimberley Striders
Sutton-in Asfield H
Redhill RR

Worksop H

Beeston AC

Redhill RR

Holme Pierrepont RC
Unattached

LERC

Redhill RR

Worksop H

Redhill RR

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Open
position

N o b WN R

Surname
Lunt
McCain
Hamilton
Thornley
Burley
Yates
Wickham

First name
Eleanor
Holly
Tracy
Heather
Angela
Tamazin
Caroline

Club

LERC
Beeston AC
Worksop H
Redhill RR
NWR
Redhill RR

Erewash V RC

WP CH
1 1
3 4
4 5
9 7
8 8
13 9
11 11

Open
points
2

7

9

16

16

22

22

U b OO N O U1 N O

=
o

11

Age

cat.

Open
Open
45-54
Open
55-64
45-54
55-64

Age cat.

B W N WRN R

Age cat. Age cat.
CH L

1

2

2

3

1

4

2

Age cat.
Points

AN W o w AN

Age cat.
Position

NN P W LN



After 2 races — Men

Open
position

Adams

Lewis
Haigh

O 00 N O Ul B WN -

[
= O

Chang
Newell
Fox
Allen

e N T O =Y
N o ubd wN

Horn

[ER
co

Surname
Hopkinson
Templeman
Brearley
Moffatt

Grogan

Maplethorpe
Wickham

Staveley
Poynter

Bostock

First
name

Greg
Bob
Colin
Graham
Bevan
Paul
Paul

lan

Alan
Steve
William
Anton
Gary
Chris
Jim

Ray
Michael
Colin

Club

Beeston AC

Vegan Runners
Holme Pierrepont RC
Dark Peak FR
Retford AC
Southwell RC

LERC

Southwell RC

LERC

Erewash V RC

LERC
Sutton-in-Ashfield H
Beeston AC

Holme Pierrepont RC
Worksop H

Redhill RR

Redhill RR

LERC

Open

11
13
19
22
24
29
34
39
42
43
48
50
51
62
64

Age.
cat.
Open
35-44
35-44
45-54
45-54
55-64
45-54
45-54
55-64
55-64
35-44
45-54
45-54
55-64
45-54
55-64
65-74
55-64

Age cat.

O\U‘INU‘I&H(»NNI—‘HE
<

a O =
o

12

10

Age cat. Age cat.
CH L

AR OO U OO N WNDPPWEDNENERPRP

Age cat.
points

00O O NN UL W BDNND

B W R N R R R R
(o)} N O R 00 O W

Age cat.
position

P N PO UV WND WERELRNEDNPR R



