#### Nottinghamshire Fell Championships race 2 Chrome Hill June 29th 2019 Results and after 2 races

Thank you all for competing on a hot afternoon at Chrome Hill. The results presented here are provisional and for scrutiny. In the event of any errors being found please email <u>topwilko@yahoo.com</u> for corrections. Apologies in advance for any errors but over three quarters of the entry forms at Chrome Hill contained errors or missing data such as age, club or running number ( and it's taken a bit of detective work to get all the information!); and to help my old eyes, please can entries for the final race at Longshaw be writen clearly i.e. print all your information, as compiling all 3 individual championship race results and team championship results on the day will be fraught otherwise!

Full Chrome Hill results including race times will be published in due course via the FRA website by the race organiser.

The results for race 2 of the Nottinghamshire fell champs at Chrome Hill are presented below. The positions of those completing both races is also presented (and refer to race 1 and race 2 results individually to compare those runners having only completed one race for open race and age category points gained so far).

Final race at Longshaw Sheepdog trials on Saturday August 31<sup>st</sup>. Remember, individual open and age category medals (N.B. open age category runners do not have a separate age category for medals so it is possible for an open age runner to finish 4<sup>th</sup> overall behind 3 veterans and be 1<sup>st</sup> open runner and receive no medal) are lowest scores from any 2 of the 3 championship races (in some cases this may be reduced to 1 race).

The team championship race is a single race at Longshaw with only a single team event for each of the men and women and no veteran team categories. Only the first 3 runners of any age count for each club team – subsequent finishers in multiples of 3 for a club will not qualify for any team medals i.e. there will only be one team finish per club for the award of team medals, there will be no B, C etc. club team awards.

Full championship rules are available on this website.

Thanks to you all,

Dicky Wilkinson July 3rd 2019

#### Race 2 Chrome Hill results – WOMEN

		First			Race 2 CH	Age cat.
#	Surname	name	Age cat.	Club	place	place
1	Lunt	Eleanor	Open	LERC	1	1
2	Brandon	Ruth	45-54	Holme Pierrepont	2	1
3	Maybanks	Salome	35-44	Beeston AC	3	1

4	McCain	Holly	Open	Beeston AC	4	2
5	Hamilton	Tracy	45-54	Worksop H	5	2
6	Manley	Lee-Anne	45-54	Worksop H	6	3
7	Thornley	Heather	Open	Redhill RR	7	3
8	Burley	Angela	55-64	NWR	8	1
9	Yates	Tamzin	45-54	Redhill RR	9	4
10	Bish	Em	35-44	Beeston AC	10	2
11	Wickham	Caroline	55-64	Erewash VRC	11	2
12	Horn	Rosemary	55-64	Redhill RR	12	3
DNF	Staveley	Sally	55-56	Worksop H		

## Race 2 Chrome Hill results – MEN

					Race 2 CH open	Age cat.
#	Surname	First name	Age cat.	Club	place	place
1	Templeman	Bob	35-44	Vegan Runners	1	1
2	Hopkinson	Greg	Open	Beeston AC	2	1
3	Brearley	Colin	35-44	Holme Pierrepont RC	3	2
4	Moffatt	Graham	45-54	Dark Peak FR	4	1
5	Adams	Bevan	45-54	Retford AC	5	2
6	Baldwin	Richard	Open	Dark Peak FR	6	2
7	Jeays	Ben	35-44	Beeston AC	7	3
8	Grogan	Paul	55-64	Southwell AC	8	1
9	Lewis	Paul	45-54	LERC	9	3
10	Haigh	lan	45-54	Southwell AC	10	4
11	Bish	Dave	35-44	Beeston AC	11	4
12	Maplethorpe	Alan	55-64	LERC	12	2
13	Wickham	Steve	55-64	Erewash VRC	13	3
14	Davies	Tom	35-44	Holme Pierrepont RC	14	5

15	Loach	Alex	35-44	Holme Pierrepont RC	15
16	Chang	William	35-44	LERC	16
17	Jayes	Tim	45-54	Kimberley Striders	17
18	Newell	Anton	45-54	Sutton-in Asfield H	18
19	Gelderd	Steve	45-54	Redhill RR	19
20	Staveley	Jim	45-54	Worksop H	20
21	Fox	Gary	45-54	Beeston AC	21
22	Poynter	Ray	55-64	Redhill RR	22
23	Allen	Christopher	55-64	Holme Pierrepont RC	23
24	Morgan	James	45-54	Unattached	24
25	Bostock	Colin	55-64	LERC	25
26	Horn	Michael	65-74	Redhill RR	26
27	Manley	Mark	45-54	Worksop H	27
28	Hayward	Clive	65-74	Redhill RR	28

## After 2 races (Wolf's Pit [WP] AND Chrome Hill [CH] with Longshaw [L] to follow – Women

Open position	Surname	First name	Club	WP	СН	L	Open points	Age cat.	Age cat. WP	Age cat. CH	Age cat. L	Age cat. Points	Age cat. Position
1	Lunt	Eleanor	LERC	1	1		2	Open	1	1		2	1
2	McCain	Holly	Beeston AC	3	4		7	Open	2	2		4	2
3	Hamilton	Tracy	Worksop H	4	5		9	45-54	1	2		3	1
4	Thornley	Heather	Redhill RR	9	7		16	Open	3	3		6	3
5	Burley	Angela	NWR	8	8		16	55-64	2	1		3	1
6	Yates	Tamzin	Redhill RR	13	9		22	45-54	3	4		7	2
7	Wickham	Caroline	Erewash V RC	11	11		22	55-64	4	2		6	2

# <u>After 2 races – Men</u>

Open		First						Age.	Age cat.				
position	Surname	name	Club	WP	СН	L	Open	cat.	WP	СН	L	points	position
1	Hopkinson	Greg	Beeston AC	1	2		3	Open	1	1		2	1
2	Templeman	Bob	Vegan Runners	3	1		4	35-44	1	1		2	1
3	Brearley	Colin	Holme Pierrepont RC	5	3		8	35-44	2	2		4	2
4	Moffatt	Graham	Dark Peak FR	7	4		11	45-54	2	1		3	1
5	Adams	Bevan	Retford AC	8	5		13	45-54	3	2		5	2
6	Grogan	Paul	Southwell RC	11	8		19	55-64	1	1		2	1
7	Lewis	Paul	LERC	13	9		22	45-54	4	3		7	3
8	Haigh	lan	Southwell RC	14	10		24	45-54	5	4		9	4
9	Maplethorpe	Alan	LERC	17	12		29	55-64	2	2		4	2
10	Wickham	Steve	Erewash V RC	21	13		34	55-64	5	3		8	3
11	Chang	William	LERC	23	16		39	35-44	6	7		13	5
12	Newell	Anton	Sutton-in-Ashfield H	24	18		42	45-54	10	6		16	5
13	Fox	Gary	Beeston AC	22	21		43	45-54	9	9		18	6
14	Allen	Chris	Holme Pierrepont RC	25	23		48	55-64	6	5		11	4
15	Staveley	Jim	Worksop H	30	20		50	45-54	12	8		20	7
16	Poynter	Ray	Redhill RR	29	22		51	55-64	8	4		12	5
17	Horn	Michael	Redhill RR	36	26		62	65-74	2	1		3	1
18	Bostock	Colin	LERC	39	25		64	55-64	10	6		16	6